03/03/21 12:35 pm HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JF H0639A2

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 639, the delete everything amendment
1.2	(H0693DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 7, after line 27, insert:
1.4	"(k) \$280,000 the first year and \$280,000 the
1.5	second year are to support activities that build
1.6	local capacity to support and engage in water
1.7	restoration and protection through the We Are
1.8	Water Minnesota community engagement
1.9	initiative.
1.10	(1) \$350,000 the first year is for grants to
1.11	expand the existing water quality and
1.12	watershed monitoring river watch activities
1.13	in schools to areas within the seven-county
1.14	metropolitan area with priority given to
1.15	programs serving children with limited
1.16	opportunities to participate in
1.17	natural-resource-based outdoor activities.
1.18	(m) \$1,378,000 the first year is to develop and
1.19	implement a nontoxic tackle voucher
1.20	program."
1.21	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
1.22	Page 7, delete lines 28 to 35
1.23	Page 8, delete lines 1 to 9
1.24	Page 9, delete lines 27 to 30

03/03/21 12:35 pm HOUSE RESEARCH JT/JF H0639A2

2.1	Page 14, after line 16, insert:
2.2	"(j) \$723,000 the first year and \$723,000 the
2.3	second year are for technical assistance and
2.4	grants for the conservation drainage program,
2.5	in consultation with the Drainage Work Group,
2.6	coordinated under Minnesota Statutes, section
2.7	103B.101, subdivision 13, and including
2.8	projects to improve multipurpose water
2.9	management under Minnesota Statutes, section
2.10	<u>103E.015.</u> "
2.11	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
2.12	Page 15, line 32, delete "\$12,000,000 the first year is" and insert "\$13,419,000 the first
2.13	year and \$7,134,000 the second year are"
2.14	Page 16, delete lines 21 to 25
2.15	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
2.16	Page 18, delete lines 25 to 27
2.17	Reletter the paragraphs in sequence
2.18	Page 19, line 29, delete "\$2,500,000" and insert "\$494,000"
2.19	Page 21, delete lines 1 to 23
2.20	Page 22, delete sections 12 and 13
2.21	Page 23, delete sections 14 and 15
2.22	Page 24, delete section 16
2.23	Adjust amounts accordingly